Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2016-1-2 January 26, 2016

Sherry Schumann

SVP Academic, Workforce, and Enrollment Services

TITLE: Approval of the Permanent Expulsion of a Student

DISCUSSION: Details of the recommendation for the permanent

expulsion of a student are presented for review and discussion with the Board of Trustees in closed session. In keeping with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), the identity of the student will be protected in

open session.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District

approve the permanent expulsion of a student.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the

permanent expulsion of a student."